

Ø

SLP(C)No. 5064 OF 2002

ITEM No.2

Court No. 7

SECTION XVII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.5064/2002

(From the judgement and order dated 08/02/2002 in MP 51/2001 in O.P. No.16/91 of The NATIONAL CONSUMER DISPUTES REDDRESSAL COMMISSION, NEW DELHI)

M/S. SKIPPER TOWER (P) LTD.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

SKIPPER BHAWAN FLAT BUYERS ASSON. & ANR.

Respondent (s)

With

I.A.No.6 in C.A. No.7533/95

(For clarification/modification of court's order dated 17.7.2001 and office report)

Date : 20/03/2002 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE U.C. BANERJEE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHIVARAJ V. PATIL

For Petitioner (s) Mr. Bhaskar P. Gupta, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Abhishth Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Abhijit Sengupta,Adv.

For Respondent (s) Col. Jaswant Singh,
Respondent-in-person.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J.
.SP2

Upon hearing the submissions made by Mr. Bhaskar P. Gupta, learned senior counsel appearing in support of the petition, we are not inclined to entertain this petition having regard to the factum of earlier order of this Court dated 17.7.2001. Therefore, the special leave petition stands dismissed. I.A. No.6 in C.A. No.7533/1995@@

CCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCC

The application is dismissed.

.SP1

(K.K. Chawla)
Court Master

(D.D. Jindal)
Assistant Registrar

[Signed order is placed on the file]

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

I.A. NO.6 OF 2001@@
CCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCC

IN@@
CC

CIVIL APPEAL NO.7533 OF 1995@@
CCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCC

M/S. SKIPPER TOWER (P) LTD. PETITIONER

VERSUS

SKIPPER BHAWAN FLAT BUYERS ASSON. & ANR. RESPONDENTS

O R D E R@@
CCCCCCCC

The application is dismissed.

.....J.
(U.C. Banerjee)

.....J.
(Shivaraj V. Patil)~

New Delhi,
March 20, 2002.